

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 23194 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Dinesh S/o. Yogeshwar NandanwarPETITIONER
V/S

The Union Of India, Thr. The General Manager,RESPONDENT
South East Central Railway, Bilaspur And Anr.

GAJANAN L. AGRAWAL for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

Third default. If office objections nos. 16 to 23 are not removed within two weeks, the registration of the Writ Petition shall stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judicial).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)